The
University of

POSTGRADUATE MA LAW (Conversion) FEE SCHEDULE

Please note that this Fee Schedule forms part of the Terms and Conditions for your Course. You are advised to read this Fee Schedule together with the Terms and Conditions.

Academic Year 2024/25 Fees - For courses starting on or after 1st July 2024

Study Duration and Intake Study Location UL

(HKD)

Full time

MA Law (Conversion) |Online September 2024 to August 2025 Hong Kong $137,500
Home students
(12 Months)
Full time Hona Kon
MA Law (Conversion) |Online January 2025 to January 2026 9 9 $137,500

Home student
(12 Months) ome students

HOW TO MAKE A PAYMENT

Online - by visiting: https://payment.law.ac.uk/portal/CL/Pay/

Telephone - by calling the Student Finance telephone number on 01483 216380 (Please ensure that you specify you need to make payment in HKD)

Bank Transfer — by using the following details:

Account Name: The University of Law
Sort Code: 60-80-08

Account No.: 61481211

IBAN: GB85NWBK60800861481211
SWIFT Code: NWBKGB2L

Please include your Student Reference number whenever making any payments and send a copy of the receipt to us for reference to ensure swift allocation of payments made.
If you do have any other queries in regards to financial matters please send us an email by return and the team will come back to you as soon as is possible.



MA LAW (CONVERSION) INSTALMENT OPTIONS

Please note that this Instalment Options Schedule provides details of the available instalment options for your Course only. Your fee liability on Cancellation,
Deferral, Intermission and Transfer is based on the fee for the entire course, regardless of the instalment option you have chosen. For full details of this fee
liability you are advised to read the University's Terms and Conditions together with the Fee Schedule relating to your specific course (which forms part of the
Terms and Conditions)

Payment Options Available

Start date Study Mode Termly Instalments Monthly instalments
Payment Dats
01-Sep-24 $34, 375 HKD 01-Sep-24 $11,458 HKD
01-Dec-24 $34, 375 HKD 01-Oct-24 $11,458 HKD
01-Mar-25 $34, 375 HKD 01-Nov-24 $11,458 HKD
01-Jun-25 $34, 375 HKD 01-Dec-24 $11,458 HKD
01-Jan-25 $11,458 HKD
Full Time 01-Feb-25 $11,458 HKD
(12 months)
01-Mar-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Apr-25 $11,458 HKD
01-May-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Jun-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Jul-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Aug-25 $11,462 HKD |
01-Jan-25 $34,375 HKD 01-Jan-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Apr-25 $34,375 HKD 01-Feb-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Jul-25 $34,375 HKD 01-Mar-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Oct-25 $34,375 HKD 01-Apr-25 $11,458 HKD
01-May-25 $11,458 HKD
Full Time 01-Jun-25 $11,458 HKD
(12 months)
01-Jul-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Aug-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Sep-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Oct-25 $11,458 HKD
01-Nov-25 $11,458 HKD

01-Dec-25 $11,462 HKD



Fee Liability 2024/25 academic year

Cancellation, Deferral, Intermission and Transfer

Cancellation, Deferral, Intermission and Transfer (as each of those terms is defined in the Terms and Conditions) requests carry the same fee liability consequences as

Cancellation as they all involve the Cancellation of a reserved course place.

Your fee liability on Cancellation, Deferral, Intermission and Transfer is based on the Tuition Fee as set out in the table below, regardless of the instalment plan you have

chosen.

Cooling off period
- Students can cancel their courses within 14 days of acceptance (the “cooling off period”).
- If you cancel during the cooling off period and before your Course start date, you will not be liable for your Annual Tuition Fee.

- If you cancel during the cooling off period but your course has already started, The University of Law can charge for materials provided and a reasonable pro-rata fee.

First Term Fee Second Term Fee

s el Liability Liability

If you cancel on or before If you cancel on or after the |If you cancel on or after the

the relevant dates for your |dates relevant to your dates relevant to your Course

Course Duration and Mode |Course Duration and Mode |Duration and Mode of Study
Length of |of Study, your respective of Study below but before the|below but before the third

Start Month Course duration course fee liability is shown, [second term liability date, term liability date, your
this is the value that is your respective course fee |respective course fee liability
outstanding if your liability is shown below. This |is shown below. This is the
payments are not up to date. |is the value that is value that is outstanding if
outstanding if your payments |your payments are not up to
are not up to date. date.

01-Sep-24 01-Jan-25

31-Aug-24

Sept 2024 to AuQ Full Time (12 months) Year 1
2025 $0 HKD $45,833.33 HKD $91,666.67 HKD

31-Dec-24 01-Jan-25 01-May-25

Jan 2025 to Jan
2026 $0 HKD $45,833.33 HKD $91,666.67 HKD

Full Time (12 months) Year 1

Third Term Fee
Liability

If you cancel on or after
the dates relevant to
your Course Duration
and Mode of Study,
your respective course
fee liability is shown
below. This is the value
that is outstanding if
your payments are not
up to date.

01-May-25
$137,500 HKD
01-Sep-25

$137,500 HKD



